

**2019 No. 764**

**EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION**

**AGRICULTURE**

**The Rural Development (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations  
2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-118556-8

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 2, regulation 3(2)(c), in the inserted text: “2018” should read “2019”;

Page 4, regulation 5(2)(a) should read “in paragraph 3a, for “Member States” substitute “the relevant authority”.”;

Page 9, regulation 7(6)(b)(ii)(bb) should read “for “Member States” substitute “relevant authorities”;

Page 9, regulation 7(6)(b)(ii)(cc) should read “for “Member State” substitute “constituent nation”;

Page 12, regulation 10(2)(b), in the inserted text: “2018” should read “2019”;

Page 16, regulation 13(b)(iii), in the inserted text: “2018” should read “2019”;

Page 17, regulation 14(c), in the inserted text: “2018” should read “2019”; and

Page 19, regulation 15(b)(iii), in the inserted text: “2018” should read “2019”.

*November 2019*